
Lekkoatletyczny mityng kwalifikacyjny 
WROCŁAW, 04.05.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 FINAŁ A +0.4  14:38 
 1 BUGAJSKI Paweł 26.02.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.10  PB      
 2 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 29.07.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.42  PB    
 3 MAKOWSKI Adam 13.12.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.44      
 4 GRĄBCZEWSKI Mateusz 25.03.2002 WLKS Wrocław  11.52      
 5 OCHWAT Kamil 04.07.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.57      
 FINAŁ B +0.3  14:41 
 1 GNYWKOWIEC Michał 23.03.2000 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  11.60      
 2 JANUKOWICZ Krzysztof 17.09.2001 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  11.62      
 3 BRZEZIŃSKI Konrad 29.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  11.82      
 4 RADOMYSKI Mateusz 19.04.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.86      
 5 ALEKSJEYUK Anton 01.01.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.97      
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7 -1.5  12:45 
 1 MICHAŁOWICZ Krzysztof 27.08.1999 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 11.02 q     
 2 AMBROŻY Kacper 21.02.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.07 q     
 2 PYTLIK Krzysztof 21.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.07 q     
 4 BUGAJSKI Paweł 26.02.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.17 q     
 5 PAWEŁCZYK Maciej 15.02.2001 WLKS Wrocław  11.43 q     
 6 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 29.07.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.50 q     
 7 MAKOWSKI Adam 13.12.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.54 qB     
 8 MIERZWA Karol 04.10.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  14.24      
 Bieg 2/ 7 -0.5  12:50 
 1 GRĄBCZEWSKI Mateusz 25.03.2002 WLKS Wrocław  11.47 q PB    
 2 OCHWAT Kamil 04.07.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.53 q     
 3 ŁUCZYŃSKI Dominik 11.10.2002 WLKS Wrocław  11.65 qB     
 4 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 11.73 qB     
 5 BRZEZIŃSKI Konrad 29.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  11.79 qB     
 6 TABORSKI Andrzej 24.04.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.84 qB     
 7 MIŃCZUK Mateusz 17.03.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.20      
 8 KARDIS Piotr 14.08.1998 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  12.31      
 Bieg 3/ 7 -0.5  12:53 
 1 GNYWKOWIEC Michał 23.03.2000 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  11.74 qB PB    
 2 SZKRAPKO Kacper 10.08.2000 MLKS Sokół Lubin  11.97      
 3 KOGUT Andrzej 01.01.2001 WLKS Wrocław  12.01  PB    
 4 SOKOŁOWSKI Mariusz 05.08.2001 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.32      
 5 DIDYK Mateusz 01.01.2005 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.27      
 Bieg 4/ 7 -0.3  12:56 
 1 BADEŁEK Marek 21.08.2003 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.90 qB PB    
 2 ZABŁUDOWSKI Oliwier 25.06.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 11.91  PB    
 3 ALEKSJEYUK Anton 01.01.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.93      
 4 RADOMYSKI Mateusz 19.04.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.96  PB    
 5 WOJCIUCH Arkadiusz 04.08.1997 UKS Sprint ZSME Żywiec SL 12.03  PB    
 6 GARBACZEWSKI Karol 16.06.2004 MLKS Sokół Lubin  12.38      
 Bieg 5/ 7 -1.1  12:59 
 1 BRONWLIE Adam 02.10.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.99      
 2 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 01.08.2002 WLKS Wrocław  12.08  PB    
 3 JEŻOWSKI Wiktor 05.01.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.27      
 4 KIERSKI KACPER 25.01.2002 MLKS Sokół Lubin  12.31      
 5 SZUMOWSKI Piotr 07.02.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.48      
 6 ROGAL Nikodem 20.03.2002 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.66      
 7 ORDOWSKI Sebastian 25.11.2005 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  28.72      
 Bieg 6/ 7  -1.0  13:01 
 1 JANUKOWICZ Krzysztof 17.09.2001 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  11.73 qB     
 2 GONKIEWICZ Jan 28.06.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  11.98      
 3 KUREK Aleksander 17.05.2003 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.23  PB    
 4 RYNIEC Patryk 05.09.2002 WLKS Wrocław  12.53      
 5 BIAŁEK Kacper 15.11.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  12.63  PB    
 6 CHOMICZ Mikołaj 16.09.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.72      
 7 BIALIC Tomasz 17.12.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.85      
 8 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 07.12.2005 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.91  PB    
 Bieg 7/ 7 -0.5  13:12 
 1 RYBA Kacper 27.11.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.33  PB    
 2 JÓZEŃKÓW Andrzej 20.07.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  12.38  PB    
 3 SADŁOWSKI Hugo 14.02.2004 WLKS Wrocław  12.57      
 4 SZEWCZYK Kamil 17.06.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  12.61      
 5 FRĄCKOWIAK Kamil 29.05.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  12.67  PB    
 6 JÓSKA Jonasz 10.05.2004 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.76  PB    
 7 FORMICKI Mateusz 20.06.2005 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.85  PB    
 8 NAWOCKI Paweł 30.03.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.91      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4   13:50 
 1 AMBROŻY Kacper 21.02.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  34.68      
 2 BUGAJSKI Paweł 26.02.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  34.78  PB    
 3 WIECZOREK Kacper 06.12.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  35.78  PB    
 4 BADEŁEK Marek 21.08.2003 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 36.72  PB    
 5 MAKOWSKI Adam 13.12.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  36.77      
 6 KOGUT Andrzej 01.01.2001 WLKS Wrocław  37.42  PB    
 7 FOCH Jakub 11.02.1998 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  37.49 
 8 BRZEZIŃSKI Konrad 29.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  37.65      
 Bieg 2/ 4   13:53 
 1 TABORSKI Andrzej 24.04.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  37.18  PB    
 2 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 01.08.2002 WLKS Wrocław  37.47  PB    
 3 KADYŁO Adam 07.07.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  37.77  PB    
 4 STRAUBE Jakub 04.09.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  38.90  PB    
 5 RYNIEC Patryk 05.09.2002 WLKS Wrocław  39.17      
 6 GNYWKOWIEC Michał 23.03.2000 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  39.26      



 7 SZUMOWSKI Piotr 07.02.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  39.37  PB    
 8 PIĘTA Dawid 03.05.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  42.19      
 Bieg 3/ 4   13:57 
 1 WOLIŃSKI Stanisław 10.08.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  39.57  PB    
 2 RYBA Kacper 27.11.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  39.85      
 3 KASPRYSZYN Jakub 19.04.2005 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  40.32      
 4 SZEWCZYK Kamil 17.06.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  40.91  PB    
 5 FORMICKI Mateusz 20.06.2005 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  42.99  PB    
 6 MIERZWA Karol 04.10.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  47.47      
 Bieg 4/ 4   13:57 
 1 BRONWLIE Adam 02.10.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  40.52      
 2 SADŁOWSKI Hugo 14.02.2004 WLKS Wrocław  40.61      
 3 DUMAŃSKI Krzysztof 08.02.2004 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  41.06      
 4 JÓSKA Jonasz 10.05.2004 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 41.87  PB    
 5 KRYNICKI Michał 06.07.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 42.24      
 6 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 07.12.2005 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 44.12  PB    
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4   14:58 
 1 BUCK Dawid 11.11.1999 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 49.33  PB    
 2 JURCZYŃSKI Rafał 26.05.1997 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 49.48      
 3 HABRYCH Bartosz 07.07.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 50.22      
 4 WIECZOREK Miłosz 27.02.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  51.80      
 5 CZAK Daniel 12.03.1999 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 52.10      
 6 SADOWSKI Jarosław 09.03.2001 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 53.91      
 Bieg 2/ 4   15:03 
 1 KAŁWIŃSKI Dawid 22.04.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  53.10  PB    
 2 KISIEL Jakub 12.01.1988 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  54.74  SB    
 3 ŚCIRA Paweł 08.05.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 54.91      
 4 SOKOŁOWSKI Mariusz 05.08.2001 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  55.07      
 5 FIT Wiktor 29.07.1999 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  56.40      
 6 PAWELCZAK Karol 20.01.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  56.44      
 7 ORLIŃSKI Michał 22.08.1999 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  56.97      
 Bieg 3/ 4   15:10 
 1 STOKŁOSA Aleks 21.01.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 51.80  PB    
 2 ADAMCZYK Jakub 20.04.2003 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 55.11  PB    
 3 GŁOWACKI Sambor 11.04.2003 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 55.13      
 4 POLAK Szczepan 07.08.2000 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  56.39      
 5 JAROSZ Szymon 15.09.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  57.45      
 6 KOBRZAK Kamil 27.02.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 60.55      
 7 WALIDUDA Damian 21.08.2002 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 60.64      
 Bieg 4/ 4   15:14 
 1 BABULA Maciej 09.08.2003 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 54.91      
 2 KOŁCZ Wiktor 28.08.2003 LUKS Namysłów OP 55.42      
 3 BARSZCZEWSKI Mateusz 23.08.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  58.12      
 4 ZABAWA Dominik 02.03.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  58.88      
600 metrów M U16 
 1 JACHEĆ Nikodem 06.01.2004 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 1:31.08  PB    
 2 KUNICKI Filip 06.06.2004 ULKS Młodzik - Ziemia Oławska  1:39.20      
 3 SOBKOWIAK Mateusz 21.10.2005 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:39.90  PB    
 4 MARSZAŁEK Michał 22.06.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:40.06      
 5 MYKITA Adam 05.09.2005 ULKS Młodzik - Ziemia Oławska  1:40.89      
 6 SADOWSKI Gabriel 01.01.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:41.50  PB    
 7 OWCARZ Krystian 06.04.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  1:42.01      
 8 SKORUPIŃSKI Oliwier 01.02.2006 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:42.04      
 9 STACHURSKI Adam 08.12.2004 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:43.53      
 10 KIEDRZYŃSKI Maciej 16.06.2005 LUKS Namysłów OP 1:44.26      
 11 DURTKA Hubert 29.04.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:48.80  PB    
 12 SZUMACHER Jan 08.04.2005 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  1:54.39      
800 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   15:24 
 1 KULIK Robert 25.01.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  1:55.48  PB    
 2 CHODURA Marcel 14.01.1999 LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów OP 1:56.28      
 3 SKIBIAK Kacper 20.02.2000 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:56.88      
 4 BOROWSKI Dawid 21.07.1999 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:57.18  PB    
 5 PUKACZ Dawid 22.02.2000 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  1:58.74      
 6 KULESZA Robert 05.02.1999 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:59.67  PB    
 7 SZMIT Patryk 28.02.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:01.71      
 8 KOŁBUC Grzegorz 22.01.2001 UKS Sprint Legnica  2:02.45  PB    
 9 KURAS Wojciech 02.01.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  2:05.05      
 10 RYMUT Konrad 21.07.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:07.56      
 11 KAWIŃSKI Karol 06.03.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  2:12.25      
 Bieg 2/ 2   15:29 
 1 RAK Filip 03.02.2003 LUKS Podium Kup OP 1:59.65  PB    
 2 CHMIELARZ Jakub 04.09.2002 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:01.04      
 3 ADAMCZAK Kacper 25.01.2003 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:01.79  PB    
 4 KIJAK Jakub 23.02.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 2:02.94      
 5 CZEKAJ Karol 12.05.2000 UKS Sprint Legnica  2:09.83      
 6 DROZDOWSKI Damian 08.01.2003 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:10.18      
 7 POLAK Bartosz 21.07.2003 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  2:16.68      
 8 POLAK Sebastian 09.09.2001 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  2:17.28      
 9 BEHRENDT Paweł 23.11.1987 niestowarzyszony ... 2:17.60      
 10 BONNA Daniel 03.04.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  2:27.84      
 FURMAŃSKI Bartłomiej 09.08.2002 LUKS Namysłów OP DQ      
3000 metrów  
 1 LESIECKI Jacek 20.12.1991 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  8:49.65  PB    
 2 NALEPA Jakub 24.09.2002 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 8:51.70  PB    
 3 FRĄSZCZAK Patryk 14.02.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  8:52.69      
 4 SZURMIŃSKI Adam 01.06.1994 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  9:02.38      
 5 CHROSTOWSKI Konrad 13.09.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  9:15.14      
 6 WITKOWSKI Marcin 20.02.1985 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  9:20.68      
 7 PORĘBSKI Patryk 12.01.2001 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  9:42.95      
 8 POLAK Rafał 31.01.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 9:46.49  PB    
 9 RETTIG Rafał 23.09.2002 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9:58.26      



 10 LIS Krzysztof 02.08.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 10:06.24      
 11 JANKOWSKI Marek 19.02.2003 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10:12.42      
 12 KRĘŻEL Jakub 17.03.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  10:19.74  PB    
 13 KOCHLEWSKI Wiktor 21.01.2003 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  10:31.11 
200 metrów pł M U16 -0.3  15:42 
 1 GALACKI Denis 16.03.2003 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 29.15      
 2 RABURSKI Maciej 15.01.2005 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  29.75      
 3 WIECZOREK Łukasz 06.02.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 29.93  PB    
 4 BRYLL Ignacy 23.05.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 31.07  PB    
110 metrów pł M U18 (91.4)  +0.4   11:42 
 1 BABULA Maciej 09.08.2003 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 15.59  PB    
 2 GŁOWACKI Sambor 11.04.2003 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 15.67      
 3 WIECZOREK Miłosz 27.02.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  15.73      
 4 STOKŁOSA Aleks 21.01.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 16.28  PB    
 5 ADAMCZYK Jakub 20.04.2003 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 17.65      
 6 BARSZCZEWSKI Mateusz 23.08.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  18.90      
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4)  +0.2  11:35 
 1 WIŚNIEWSKI Dominik 03.03.2004 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 18.00      
 2 KAŁWAK Marcin 29.04.2004 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 18.28  SB    
 3 WIECZOREK Łukasz 06.02.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 18.57      
110 m ppł +0.0  11:51 
 1 PYTLIK Krzysztof 21.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  15.07  PB    
 2 GRUCHOT Dawid 24.08.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  15.63      
 3 WIECZOREK Kacper 06.12.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.74      
 4 MISIOŁEK Adrian 25.02.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  15.84      
4x100 metrów M U16 
 1 GKS Start Długołęka  49.69      
 91 Krystian OWCARZ 06.04.2005 
 49 Kamil SZEWCZYK 17.06.2004 
 76 Kacper BIAŁEK 15.11.2004 
 9 Jan GONKIEWICZ 28.06.2005 
 GKS Start Długołęka II DNF      
 29 Sebastian WAWRZYNIAK 09.02.2002 
 44 Karol KAWIŃSKI 06.03.2003 
 43 Konrad BRZEZIŃSKI 29.09.2003 
 70 Kamil FRĄCKOWIAK 29.05.2003 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 KANIK Jakub 20.05.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  16.78 
 2 KUCZAJ Kamil 07.10.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  16.05 
 3 PARTYKA Oskar 11.03.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  14.31 PB  
 4 BUCHWALD Jakub 12.07.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 13.61 PB  
 5 CZEPIEL Grzegorz 22.03.2002 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  13.09 SB  
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 30.04.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.78 PB  
 7 KOWALSKI Patryk 07.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  11.96 PB  
 8 SOPA Mateusz 05.08.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 11.40 
 9 NIEMCZYK Eryk 24.05.2004 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 10.60 
 10 MĄCZKA Mateusz 22.02.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  10.45 
 11 GNATKOWICZ Maciej 18.09.2004 LUKS Namysłów OP 10.12 PB  
 12 ŁUCZYCKI Aleksander 01.01.2001 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  9.69 
 13 MAĆKOWIAK Bartosz 03.03.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  9.28 PB  
 14 POPEK Filip 17.11.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  7.80 
 KANIK Jakub 16.78 x 16.21 x 15.90 x 
 KUCZAJ Kamil 15.88 x 15.72 16.05 15.88 16.02 
 PARTYKA Oskar 12.78 14.28 x 13.60 14.31 14.19 
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 30.04.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  48.21 
 2 JASTRZĘBSKI Dawid 13.01.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  45.02 
 3 NOWAK Mikołaj 14.08.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  37.82 PB  
 4 BIŻECKI Patryk 06.06.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  37.07 PB  
 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 44.53 48.21 46.11 45.33 47.32 47.71 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Dawid 45.02 x x x x 38.79 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 30.04.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  44.42 PB  
 2 SOPA Mateusz 05.08.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 35.51 PB  
 3 POPEK Filip 17.11.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  30.86 
 4 MATUSIAK Mikołaj 04.04.2005 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  30.82 
 5 MAĆKOWIAK Bartosz 03.03.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  21.85 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 44.42 38.96 x 41.48 x 40.20 
 SOPA Mateusz 33.72 33.07 x 34.48 34.72 35.51 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 PIETRUSZEWSKI Maciej 11.02.1999 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  56.81 SB  
 2 KOMARNICKI Jan 14.01.2001 LKS Polkowice  52.19 
 3 JAKÓBCZAK Mikołaj 30.05.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  45.13 PB  
 PIETRUSZEWSKI Maciej 56.81 55.39 55.61 53.31 53.42 x 
 KOMARNICKI Jan 50.36 x 50.06 x 50.69 52.19 
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 1 TRYBULSKI Michał 16.03.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  46.88 PB  
 ŁUCZYCKI Aleksander 06.02.2001 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  NM 
 TRYBULSKI Michał 46.03 x 40.76 x 46.88 x 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 CZEPIEL Grzegorz 22.03.2002 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  46.48 PB  
 2 KANIK Jakub 20.05.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  46.18 
 3 KUCZAJ Kamil 07.10.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  44.91 
 4 PARTYKA Oskar 11.03.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  39.39 
 5 BUCHWALD Jakub 12.07.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 34.20 
 6 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 30.04.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  33.06 PB  
 7 KOWALSKI Patryk 07.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  32.64 PB  
 8 ADAMCZYK Krzysztof 15.08.2002 LKS Polkowice  31.18 
 9 JÓZEFOWICZ Jakub 04.01.2003 LKS Polkowice  30.72 PB  
 10 NOWAK Mikołaj 14.08.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  29.99 PB  
 11 MĄCZKA Mateusz 22.02.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  28.91 
 12 NIEMCZYK Eryk 24.05.2004 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 26.22 
 CZEPIEL Grzegorz x 39.68 43.96 x 46.48 43.67 
 KANIK Jakub x x 43.18 43.83 x 46.18 



 KUCZAJ Kamil 38.13 x x x 44.91 x 
Rzut dyskiem  (2kg) 
 1 JAKÓBCZAK Mikołaj 30.05.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  42.90 
 JAKÓBCZAK Mikołaj 41.78 x 42.90 x x x 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 CHMIELEWSKI Kevin 13.03.1999 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  2.00 =PB  
 2 HARĘZGA Kacper 14.12.1999 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  1.85 
 3 KOZŁOWSKI Michał 03.07.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  1.84 
 3 FIAŁA Igor 11.12.2002 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.85 PB  
 5 PASTUSZKA Eryk 27.09.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.80 =PB  
 6 KRZYWIŃSKI Bartosz 06.05.2002 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.80 
 7 JAROSZ Szymon 15.09.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  1.70 PB  
 8 WIŚNIEWSKI Dominik 03.03.2004 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 1.65 
 8 SIKORA Jakub 09.10.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.65 PB  
 10 OLEJNIK Patryk 28.10.2003 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  1.60 PB  
 11 DURTKA Kacper 29.04.2005 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1.40 =PB  
 180 185 190 195 200 205 
 CHMIELEWSKI Kevin o xo o o o xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 JAKÓBCZAK Mikołaj 30.05.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  6.73 +1.2 
 2 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 6.08 +1.0 
 3 MIŃCZUK Mateusz 17.03.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  6.00 +0.7 
 4 SIWAKOWSKI Wojciech 11.01.2003 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 6.00 SB  +1.5 
 5 ŚCIRA Paweł 08.05.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 6.00 +0.9 
 6 WAWRZYNIAK Sebastian 09.02.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  5.97 +1.2 
 7 BIALIC Tomasz 17.12.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  5.89 PB  +1.1 
 8 BUDUJ Mikołaj 12.01.2003 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.88 +1.6 
 9 SZKRAPKO Kacper 10.08.2000 MLKS Sokół Lubin  5.76 +0.6 
 10 MIKUŚKIEWICZ Julian 19.09.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 5.73 +0.6 
 11 SIKORA Jakub 09.10.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 5.50 +1.4 
 12 KAŁWAK Marcin 29.04.2004 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 5.38 -0.3 
 13 GARBACZEWSKI Karol 16.06.2004 MLKS Sokół Lubin  5.35 +1.0 
 14 CHOMICZ Mikołaj 16.09.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  5.28 +1.3 
 15 NAWOCKI Paweł 30.03.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  4.99 PB  +1.1 
 16 ZABŁUDOWSKI Oliwier 25.06.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 4.82 +0.7 
 17 DUMAŃSKI Krzysztof 08.02.2004 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  4.61 +0.4 
Trójskok  
 1 MIKUŚKIEWICZ Julian 19.09.2001 LUKS Namysłów OP 13.95 +1.3 
 2 ROGAL Nikodem 20.03.2002 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.42 +1.0 
 3 BUDUJ Mikołaj 12.01.2003 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.99 +0.9 
 4 CZERNIC Kamil 03.04.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 11.85 +1.2 
 5 SIWAKOWSKI Wojciech 11.01.2003 MMKS Kędzierzyn Koźle OP 11.59 +1.7 
 MIKUŚKIEWICZ Julian 13.37 13.45 13.40 13.95 13.87 13.90 
 +0.4 +2.0 -0.6 +1.3 +0.7 +0.4 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 FINAŁ A -1.5  14:32 
 1 MIERZYŃSKA Jagoda 03.08.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.29 
 2 OŻGA Weronika 16.08.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.82 
 3 POLEROWICZ Ada 30.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.83 
 4 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 17.01.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.93 
 5 KRAUZE Martyna 19.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.00 
 6 KĘDZIA Kamila 12.02.2001 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.14 
 FINAŁ B +0.3  14:35 
 1 TYLAK Martyna 02.08.2003 MLKS Sokół Lubin  13.10 
 2 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.15 
 3 SITEK Zuzanna 08.08.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.20 
 4 PODWIKA Lena 12.12.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.21 
 5 ROLSKA Barbara 06.11.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  13.30 
 6 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 17.01.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  13.35 
 7 BUK Aleksandra 25.04.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.44 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 12 -1.4  11:54 
 1 MIERZYŃSKA Jagoda 03.08.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.25 q     
 2 TARNOWSKA Nikola 07.04.2002 MLKS Sokół Lubin  12.51 q     
 3 OŻGA Weronika 16.08.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.75 q PB    
 4 CHOJKA Weronika 19.06.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.81 q     
 5 POLEROWICZ Ada 30.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.85 q     
 6 KĘDZIA Kamila 12.02.2001 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.12 q     
 7 ROLSKA Barbara 06.11.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  13.22 qB     
 Bieg 2/ 12 -1.6  11:58 
 1 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 17.01.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.84 q PB    
 2 KRAUZE Martyna 19.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.06 q PB    
 3 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.15 qB PB    
 4 SITEK Zuzanna 08.08.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.20 qB     
 5 BUK Aleksandra 25.04.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.28 qB     
 6 ŻABIEREK Nina  Natalia 26.03.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  13.31      
 7 JĘDRYCZKA Aleksandra 12.10.2000 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.54      
 8 LÜDTKE Martyna 13.02.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.60      
 Bieg 3/ 12 +0.2  12:02 
 1 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 17.01.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  13.25 qB PB    
 2 ŚLIWIŃSKA Emilia 09.06.2005 MUKS Gim 2 Nysa OP 13.29  PB    
 3 BRASEWICZ Paulina 30.01.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.39  PB    
 4 NIEPALA Natalia 19.06.2001 LUKS Podium Kup OP 13.43      
 5 MAKAROWSKA Maja 22.04.2002 MLKS Sokół Lubin  13.49      
 6 BRĘCZEWSKA Zofia 21.01.2004 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.69  SB    
 7 BENKOWSKA Hanna 04.10.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  13.69  SB    
 8 TWARDOWSKA Patrycja 18.02.1999 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.82      
 Bieg 4/ 12 -1.7  12:06 
 1 WALIDUDA Klaudia 29.01.2003 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 13.60      
 2 ŻABSKA Emilia 29.04.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.61  =PB    



 3 URYSZ Nadia 24.06.2003 WLKS Wrocław  13.74      
 4 HAWRYLAK Izabela 18.05.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  13.84      
 5 JARIKRE Jessica 03.05.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.86      
 6 MROWIEC Wiktoria 30.08.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  14.05      
 7 GUT Agata 21.06.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  15.26      
 Bieg 5/ 12 +0.1  12:10 
 1 MOSIEK Joanna 16.02.2002 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.20 qB PB    
 2 TYLAK Martyna 02.08.2003 MLKS Sokół Lubin  13.21 qB     
 3 KONIK Agata 05.10.2001 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.74      
 4 GÓRKA Beata 19.07.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.77      
 5 MACHYNIA Teresa 03.02.1999 LUKS Podium Kup OP 13.79      
 6 CISZAK Emilia 01.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.11      
 TARCZEWSKA Anna 07.05.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  DQ      
 Bieg 6/ 12 -0.1  12:13 
 1 PODWIKA Lena 12.12.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.16 qB PB    
 2 CHUDY Agata 09.10.2003 MUKS Gim 2 Nysa OP 13.88  PB    
 3 MIAŻDŻYK Karolina 25.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.04      
 4 MASAJADA Anna 15.07.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.15  SB    
 5 SALAMAGA Malwina 10.01.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  14.23      
 Bieg 7/ 12 -0.1  12:16 
 1 ROLSKA Helena 02.08.2004 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  13.90  PB    
 2 BISKUP Oliwia 27.05.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  14.08  PB    
 3 KRAUSE Wiktoria 23.08.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.10  =PB    
 4 CHOCIANOWSKA Hanna 19.09.2004 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.35      
 5 MARLIKOWSKA Wiktoria 05.01.2005 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.36  PB    
 6 GRZECHOWIAK Lena 09.06.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.47  SB    
 7 KICIŃSKA Julia 16.03.2001 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.68      
 8 TULIK Agniszka 09.08.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 14.90      
 Bieg 8/ 12 -1.5  12:18 
 1 GAJEWSKA Justyna 04.01.2003 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 13.34      
 2 NOWAK Nadia 24.03.2004 LUKS Namysłów OP 13.50  PB    
 3 KONURY Julia 29.11.2005 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.05  PB    
 4 CHAIKH-ALI Natalia 26.06.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.12  PB    
 5 WICHUŁA Maja 05.05.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  14.52  PB    
 6 SZAFRAN Wiktoria 13.05.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.54  PB    
 7 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 04.02.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.76  PB    
 8 KOBA Zuzanna 27.02.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.85      
 Bieg 9/ 12 -1.3  12:22 
 1 ŁYKO Anna 30.05.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.50  PB    
 2 PIETRZYK Milena 26.07.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.35      
 3 LECZOWICZ Daria 20.08.2003 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 14.68  PB    
 4 DROZDEK Natalia 22.11.2004 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  14.84      
 5 WALIDUDA Justyna 31.12.2003 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 14.93  PB    
 6 WÓJCIK Alicja 29.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.96  PB    
 7 ŁUCZKOWSKA Oliwia 23.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  15.22  PB    
 Bieg 10/ 12 -0.8  12:25 
 1 KRÓL Zofia 12.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.57      
 2 KADYŁO Zofia 23.02.2006 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.64      
 3 ROMANIUK Dominika 23.03.2005 LUKS Namysłów OP 13.97      
 4 PINKOSZ Julia 31.08.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.28      
 5 BLOK Natalia 13.09.2005 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.48      
 6 SOMPEL Małgorzata 02.03.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.05      
 7 KISZKIEL Marta 21.09.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  15.42      
 8 DRZEWIECKA Julia 29.06.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.60      
 Bieg 11/ 12 -0.4  12:27 
 1 GOŁĘBIOWSKA Zuzanna 15.06.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.62      
 2 CZERNIAK Zuzanna 06.06.2005 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.87      
 3 CYMBALISTA Paulina 25.08.2006 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.20      
 4 GŁUCH Sofija 23.01.2005 WLKS Wrocław  14.61      
 5 SZYDŁOWSKA Vanessa 12.04.2005 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.88      
 6 ZEMŁA Zuzanna 26.08.2006 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  15.13      
 7 PAJĄK Wiktoria 03.01.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.54      
 8 GARYGA Natalia 02.08.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.78      
 Bieg 12/ 12 -0.5  12:42 
 1 FILA Urszula 12.10.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.87      
 2 ROCZYŃSKA Zofia 04.10.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.54      
 3 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 28.02.2008 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.68      
 4 Ratajczak Zofia 24.06.2007 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 15.04      
 5 MARGOL Magdalena 27.10.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.16      
 6 MARKIEWICZ Nikola 12.05.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.42      
 7 WEREMKOWICZ Alicja 15.11.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.66      
 8 MODRZEWSKA Iga 20.01.2006 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  15.83      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8   13:15 
 1 RAJEWSKA Alicja 08.03.1999 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  39.61  PB    
 2 CHOJKA Weronika 19.06.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  40.14      
 3 KURYŁO Joanna 16.08.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  41.46      
 4 ZAJĄC Magdalena 15.05.2002 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  42.15  PB    
 5 KĘDZIA Kamila 12.02.2001 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 42.21      
 6 ŻABIEREK Nina  Natalia 26.03.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  43.37  SB    
 Bieg 2/ 8   13:18 
 1 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  42.70  PB    
 2 BUK Aleksandra 25.04.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  42.72  PB    
 3 JASZCZAK Aleksandra 29.06.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 43.31  PB    
 4 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 17.01.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  43.72  PB    
 5 URYSZ Nadia 24.06.2003 WLKS Wrocław  44.08  PB    
 6 NAJWER Julia 20.04.2002 WLKS Wrocław  44.32  PB    
 7 BUDZIŃSKA Anastazja 05.02.2005 LKS Polkowice  44.55  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 8   13:21 
 1 GÓRKA Beata 19.07.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  44.05  PB    
 2 TARCZEWSKA Anna 07.05.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  45.10      



 3 MAKUCH Maria 05.10.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  46.08      
 4 BRASEWICZ Paulina 30.01.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  46.22      
 5 BRĘCZEWSKA Zofia 21.01.2004 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  47.31  SB    
 6 KRUK Julia 07.01.2004 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  48.34      
 Bieg 4/ 8   13:24 
 1 PAŁKA Martyna 15.12.2001 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  45.09  PB    
 2 HAWRYLAK Izabela 18.05.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  46.51  PB    
 3 JARIKRE Jessica 03.05.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  47.94  SB    
 4 MIAŻDŻYK Karolina 25.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  47.97      
 5 KICIŃSKA Julia 16.03.2001 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  48.96      
 Bieg 5/ 8   13:27 
 1 KOPEĆ Sylwia 01.01.2005 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  45.06  PB    
 2 KONURY Julia 29.11.2005 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 45.21  PB    
 3 GRZECHOWIAK Lena 09.06.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  46.38  PB    
 4 MARLIKOWSKA Wiktoria 05.01.2005 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 46.69  PB    
 5 WICHUŁA Maja 05.05.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  47.20  PB    
 6 BISKUP Oliwia 27.05.2005 GKS Start Długołęka  47.65  PB    
 7 KNULL WIKTORIA 26.06.2005 MLKS Sokół Lubin  48.85      
 8 SIONEK Urszula 16.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  51.61      
 Bieg 6/ 8   13:31 
 1 JACKOWSKA Amelia 05.12.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  43.58      
 2 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 28.02.2008 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 47.65      
 3 KRAUSE Wiktoria 23.08.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  47.72  PB    
 4 WARDĘGA Weronika 30.04.2003 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  48.06      
 5 KONIK Agata 05.10.2001 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  48.24  PB    
 6 ZEMŁA Zuzanna 26.08.2006 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  51.37      
 7 SZYDŁOWSKA Vanessa 12.04.2005 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  53.82      
 Bieg 7/ 8   13:34 
 1 KICULA Tamara 17.12.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  45.73      
 2 FILA Urszula 12.10.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  45.73      
 3 ŻABSKA Emilia 29.04.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  46.79      
 4 ROLSKA Helena 02.08.2004 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  47.93      
 5 KRÓL Zofia 12.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  49.37      
 6 ŁUCZKOWSKA Oliwia 23.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  50.56      
 7 DRZEWIECKA Julia 29.06.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  52.77      
 Bieg 8/ 8   13:34 
 1 GOŁĘBIOWSKA Zuzanna 15.06.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  48.80      
 2 GŁUCH Sofija 23.01.2005 WLKS Wrocław  49.51      
 3 KOBA Zuzanna 27.02.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  51.14      
 4 WÓJCIK Alicja 29.10.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  53.28      
 5 PAJĄK Wiktoria 03.01.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  54.73      
 6 MODRZEWSKA Iga 20.01.2006 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  59.65      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 14:48 
 1 MACHYNIA Teresa 03.02.1999 LUKS Podium Kup OP 60.79      
 2 KRASZEWSKA Sandra 06.05.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  61.86      
 3 GOSS Martyna 12.08.2001 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  61.97      
 4 BENKOWSKA Hanna 04.10.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  62.04      
 5 PIETRASZKO Julia 17.09.2001 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  62.76      
 6 NIEPALA Natalia 19.06.2001 LUKS Podium Kup OP 62.94      
 7 TWARÓG Anna 11.08.2003 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 64.72      
 8 ŻEBRACKA Milena 14.08.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  69.17      
 Bieg 2/ 2   14:51 
 1 SZCZEPANIAK Paulina 16.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  62.18      
 2 BUCZNA Dominika 01.08.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 64.49  PB    
 3 GAŁKA Ada 03.03.2003 LUKS Podium Kup OP 65.17      
 4 STRZAŁKA Julia 29.03.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  65.18  PB    
 5 KUNICKA Emilia 25.04.2003 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 66.09      
 6 WIATER Wioletta 24.10.1997 MKS Siechnice  69.09      
 7 SALAMAGA Malwina 10.01.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  69.27      
 8 PIETRZYK Sandra 02.09.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  75.73      
600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   14:07 
 1 CIEŚLIK Wiktoria 08.03.2004 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:42.69  PB    
 2 KRUPA Urszula 10.02.2004 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  1:44.43      
 3 DĄBRÓWKA Lena 03.08.2005 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:44.67      
 4 DUDEK Agnieszka 15.04.2004 MUKS Gim 2 Nysa OP 1:45.24  PB    
 5 MAZUR Zuzanna 24.02.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 1:46.72  SB    
 6 BANASIK Marcelina 04.12.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:52.45      
 7 LIPOWIECKA Barbara 22.12.2004 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oława  1:56.59      
 Bieg 2/ 2   11:00 
 1 SZATNY Maria 15.10.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 1:52.93  PB    
 2 DOROŻYŃSKA Joanna 14.04.2004 LUKS Namysłów OP 1:53.39      
 3 BANASIAK Joanna 03.11.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  1:53.54      
 4 KOTLARZ Katarzyna 14.01.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:54.28      
 5 ŚWIEGOT Julia 10.05.2006 ULKS Młodzik - Ziemia Oławska  1:54.30      
 6 DUDKA Julia 17.02.2005 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 1:56.93      
 7 MESSYASZ Amelia 23.12.2006 ULKS Młodzik - Ziemia Oławska  2:01.47      
 8 KROLL Paulina 19.02.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 2:03.20      
 9 SZUMACHER Apolonia 08.04.2005 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  2:04.15      
 10 BUSZEWSKA Zuzanna 14.06.2005 MKS Siechnice  2:04.18  PB    
800 metrów  
 1 PIECHOWICZ Katarzyna 21.10.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:21.74  PB    
 2 BIELAK Natalia 10.05.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:25.21      
 3 BASIAK Veronica 02.11.2004 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:32.31      
 4 LOSY Anna 23.05.2003 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:34.05      
 5 MURZA Julia 07.10.2001 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 2:35.57      
 6 HAŁUPKA Martyna 12.01.2001 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 2:38.33      
 7 WOŹNIAK Żaneta 09.12.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  2:41.31      
 8 NAJDEK Ewa 19.09.1998 MKS Siechnice  2:41.47      
 9 MAĆKOWIAK Milena 05.04.2003 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2:43.57      



 10 NICKA Klaudia 24.03.2001 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  2:55.36 
100 m pł K U18 (76,2) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.0   11:17 
 1 GÓRECZNA Julia 21.12.2003 MLKS Sokół Lubin  15.21      
 2 NAJWER Julia 20.04.2002 WLKS Wrocław  16.17      
 3 ŻEBRACKA Milena 14.08.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  16.62  SB    
 4 PANCYLEJKO Ewelina 31.08.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 16.70      
 5 ZOŁA Joanna 12.12.2002 MLKS Sokół Lubin  16.71      
 6 WITKOWSKA Kinga 04.01.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  18.08      
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.1  11:29 
 1 TYLAK Martyna 02.08.2003 MLKS Sokół Lubin  15.94      
 2 JACKOWSKA Amelia 05.12.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  16.42  PB    
 3 CHAIKH-ALI Natalia 26.06.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  17.70  PB    
 4 SIONEK Urszula 16.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  18.45      
200 metrów pł K U16 -0.6  15:37 
 1 KLAMA Julia 05.01.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 31.44  PB    
 2 GUDEK Aleksandra 22.05.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 32.30      
 3 WOJTAS Marta 19.06.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 33.00      
 4 NICPOŃ Paulina 16.08.2005 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 33.37      
 5 DZIAŁOWSKA Dominika 22.12.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 35.34      
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.4  11:03 
 1 OLSZAK Maja 30.07.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.21  PB    
 2 KLAMA Julia 05.01.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 12.63  PB    
 3 NOWAK Nadia 24.03.2004 LUKS Namysłów OP 12.78  SB    
 4 STERENGA Martyna 01.11.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  12.93  PB    
 5 GUDEK Aleksandra 22.05.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 13.33  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 3 -1.8  11:07 
 1 KOKOT Katarzyna 05.01.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 13.87      
 2 KRUK Julia 07.01.2004 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  14.97      
 3 ALEKSANDROWICZ Nikola 08.05.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  16.06      
 4 DZIAŁOWSKA Dominika 22.12.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 16.87      
 5 ZENKA Michalina 04.06.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  16.97      
 6 BELTER Weronika 18.04.2004 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 17.24      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -1.1  11:07 
 1 NICPOŃ Paulina 16.08.2005 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 13.47      
 2 RACZKOWSKA Natalia 12.07.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 13.61      
 3 CYMBALISTA Julia 28.05.2006 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 13.90      
 4 SKRZYPCZAK Zuzanna 08.02.2006 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 13.94      
 5 URBAŃCZYK Nicola 30.03.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 14.95      
 6 WOJTAS Marta 19.06.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 15.53      
4x100 metrów K U16 
 1 MKS MOS Wrocław  50.99      
 56 Lena PODWIKA 12.12.2002 
 706 Zuzanna SITEK 08.08.2003 
 704 Martyna KRAUZE 19.10.2003 
 714 Martyna LÜDTKE 13.02.2003 
 2 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  53.01      
 29 Wiktoria SZAFRAN 13.05.2003 
 27 Natalia CHAIKH-ALI 26.06.2003 
 25 Emilia CISZAK 01.01.2002 
 43 Maria MAKUCH 05.10.2002 
 3 MKS MOS Wrocław II 53.61      
 752 Urszula FILA 12.10.2004 
 708 Julia PINKOSZ 31.08.2004 
 753 Emilia ŻABSKA 29.04.2004 
 711 Zuzanna GOŁĘBIOWSKA 15.06.2004 
 4 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 53.91      
 121 Daria LECZOWICZ 20.08.2003 
 119 Emilia KUNICKA 25.04.2003 
 115 Klaudia WALIDUDA 29.01.2003 
 120 Anna TWARÓG 11.08.2003 
 5 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 54.04      
 5 Hanna CHOCIANOWSKA 19.09.2004 
 7 Julia DUDKA 17.02.2005 
 7 Wiktoria DZIURA 21.09.2001 
 73 Julia KONURY 29.11.2005 
 6 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław II 54.39      
 52 Zofia KRÓL 12.05.2004 
 12 Zuzanna KOBA 27.02.2004 
 30 Karolina MIAŻDŻYK 25.05.2004 
 35 Zofia ROCZYŃSKA 04.10.2005 
 7 GKS Start Długołęka  57.06      
 84 Marta KISZKIEL 21.09.2004 
 66 Maja WICHUŁA 05.05.2004 
 60 Agata GUT 21.06.2004 
 81 Oliwia BISKUP 27.05.2005 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 KRAWCZYK Karolina 24.07.2001 LKS Polkowice  11.85 
 2 CHABINIAK Gabriela 25.07.2001 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  11.47 PB  
 3 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 02.04.1999 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  10.77 
 KRAWCZYK Karolina 11.60 11.12 11.46 11.57 x 11.85 
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 LEPA Roksana 26.08.2003 LKS Polkowice  12.28 
 2 POHL Natalia 24.09.2004 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  12.14 PB  
 3 PIOTROWSKA Daria 25.09.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  10.94 PB  
 4 SOLECKA Wiktoria 10.03.2003 LUKS Namysłów OP 10.72 
 5 MAJCHER Nicola 23.02.2004 LKS Polkowice  10.16 PB  
 6 WESOŁOWSKA Hanna 04.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  9.96 PB  
 7 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 04.02.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  9.63 
 8 SOWIŃSKA Michalina 11.04.2002 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 9.25 
 9 GNYP Alicja 15.08.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  9.24 



 10 SOLAK Martyna 23.01.2003 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 8.96 
 11 KRUK Julia 07.01.2004 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  8.40 
 12 WRÓBEL Małgorzata 17.11.2005 MLKS Sokół Lubin  7.84 
 13 ZENKA Michalina 04.06.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  7.78 
 14 OLSZAK Maja 30.07.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  7.53 
 15 BELTER Weronika 18.04.2004 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 7.49 
 16 SKRZYPCZAK Zuzanna 08.02.2006 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 7.33 
 17 STERENGA Martyna 01.11.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  7.22 
 18 WYCHOWANIEC Maja 04.04.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  7.20 PB  
 19 LANGA Samanta 03.11.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  7.18 
 BABIK Aurelia 10.10.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  NM 
 LEPA Roksana 11.54 12.28 12.01 x 12.06 12.17 
 POHL Natalia 11.84 11.48 11.29 x 11.55 12.14 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 LEPA Roksana 26.08.2003 LKS Polkowice  38.57 
 2 MAJCHER Nicola 23.02.2004 LKS Polkowice  32.20 PB  
 3 SYSAK Hanna 27.03.2003 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  28.52 SB  
 4 CZACHARA Kaja 08.03.2003 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  28.49 SB  
 5 SIKORA Iga 27.05.2003 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  27.02 PB  
 6 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 25.47 
 7 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK  14.12.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  22.45 
 8 GREGULEC Luiza 19.10.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP 22.42 SB  
 9 BAZYLI Julia 31.05.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 21.77 
 LEPA Roksana x 38.57 35.82 38.02 37.66 38.17 
 MAJCHER Nicola 28.00 30.28 28.83 28.11 28.53 32.20 
Rzut oszczepem K U20 (600) 
 1 OLSZOWY Martyna 30.12.2000 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  37.06 
 2 SZAŁAŃSKA Daria 28.12.2000 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  36.90 
 OLSZOWY Martyna 32.35 x 31.53 37.06 36.28 31.54 
 SZAŁAŃSKA Daria 36.59 x x 32.26 x 36.90 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KOKOT Katarzyna 05.01.2004 LUKS Podium Kup OP 1.66 PB  
 2 IGNATOWICZ Katarzyna 10.11.1999 MKLA Łęczyca LD 1.59 
 3 WITKOWSKA Kinga 04.01.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  1.55 
 4 FURMAŃSKA Martyna 28.05.2003 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.50 SB  
 5 PIERZCHALSKA Katarzyna 27.04.2006 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1.50 PB  
 6 STRZELCZYK Gabriela 19.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1.45 PB  
 6 KUTEK Maja 08.11.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1.45 
 8 KALEMBA Kinga 02.03.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  1.40 
 8 WILCZYŃSKA Magdalena 10.08.2004 UKS-MOS Opole OP 1.40 
 10 MĄCZYŃSKA Dominika 04.08.2005 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  1.40 =PB  
 11 PIOTROWSKA Daria 25.09.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1.40 PB  
 12 CYMBALISTA Julia 28.05.2006 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 1.40 
 13 PANCYLEJKO Ewelina 31.08.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1.40 
 14 GROCHALSKA Ewa 25.11.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1.35   
 15 OLSZAK Maja 30.07.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  1.35 
 16 ALEKSANDROWICZ Nikola 08.05.2005 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  1.30 
 16 WOLSKA Martyna 14.10.2005 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  1.30 
 18 STERENGA Martyna 01.11.2005 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  1.20 
 145 150 155 159 162 166 170 
 KOKOT Katarzyna o o xo xo - xo xxx 
Rzut młotem  (4kg) 
 1 SCHUBERT Jagoda 22.09.2001 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  45.97 PB  
 2 KOZIEŁ Martyna 07.04.2000 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  38.07 SB  
 SCHUBERT Jagoda 38.94 45.97 44.86 45.86 44.96 x 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 1 DWORNIKOWSKA Dominika 02.09.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  47.09 SB  
 2 FAJKOWSKA Julia 07.11.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  46.88 PB  
 3 SOWIŃSKA Michalina 11.04.2002 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 37.50 
 4 SOLAK Martyna 23.01.2003 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 25.26 
 DWORNIKOWSKA Dominika x 47.09 45.98 46.22 x 42.89 
 FAJKOWSKA Julia x 40.93 46.20 46.88 44.40 45.73 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 2.90 
 WOJTAS Marta 19.06.2005 UKS-MOS Opole OP NM 
Skok w dal  
 1 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 MULKS Juvenia Głuchołazy OP 5.50 PB  +2.0 
 2 WAWROWSKA Emilia 18.01.2003 MLKS Sokół Lubin  5.20 +1.0 
 3 ŁYKO Anna 30.05.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  5.17 +0.8 
 4 ROLSKA Barbara 06.11.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  5.05 +2.0 
 5 POLEROWICZ Ada 30.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  5.00 SB  +0.7 
 6 OŻGA Weronika 16.08.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  4.83 +0.9 
 7 MARGASIŃSKA Karolina 08.10.2005 KL Ziemia Kłodzka  4.59 +0.2 
 8 ZOŁA Joanna 12.12.2002 MLKS Sokół Lubin  4.49 PB  +1.7 
 9 CZERNIAK Zuzanna 06.06.2005 MKS MOS Wrocław  4.48 +0.4 
 10 ROMANIUK Dominika 23.03.2005 LUKS Namysłów OP 4.44 PB  +0.7 
 11 BLOK Natalia 13.09.2005 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  4.30 +1.8 
 12 SKRZYPCZAK Zuzanna 08.02.2006 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.24 +0.4 
 13 BELTER Weronika 18.04.2004 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.13 +0.4 
 14 SZAFRAN Wiktoria 13.05.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  4.03 +0.3 
 15 Ratajczak Zofia 24.06.2007 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 3.79 +0.8 
 16 CYMBALISTA Paulina 25.08.2006 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 3.75 +1.6 
 KRONBURG Klaudia 5.13 5.20 5.35 5.46 5.50 x 
 +1.9 +1.0 +0.7 -0.1 +2.0 - 
 WAWROWSKA Emilia x 3.66 5.20 3.63 4.07 x 
 - +1.8 +1.0 +0.7 +1.8 - 
 ŁYKO Anna 4.95 5.08 5.13 5.08 5.05 5.17 
 +1.1 +1.8 +2.0 -0.5 +1.8 +0.8 
Trójskok  
 1 MOSIEK Joanna 16.02.2002 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.88 +0.8 
 2 TWARDOWSKA Patrycja 18.02.1999 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.06 +0.6 
 3 JĘDRYCZKA Aleksandra 12.10.2000 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.00 +0.9 
 MOSIEK Joanna 11.70 11.64 11.63 11.75 x 11.88 
 +1.0 +1.2 +1.5 -0.3 - +0.8 


